RESOLUTION NO
A RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL DECLARING CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY ON REDWOOD ROAD IN TAYLORSVILLE AVAILABLE FOR DISPOSAL
WITNESSETH
A. Salt Lake County (the "County") owns fee title to two adjacent parcels of real
property located in Taylorsville, Utah, at approximately 4731 South Redwood Road (Parcel Nos. 21-
10-201-035 and 21-10-201-036), totaling approximately 7.06 acres. (the "County Property").
B. The County Property is currently used as a park, but the County has determined
that the County Property may to be owned and administered by a different municipal entity. An
agreement to transfer ownership and maintenance of the County Property is currently being
negotiated.
C. Having held a public hearing and having provided notice, the County may now
declare the County Property available for disposal.
D. It has been determined that the best interests of the County and the general public
will be served by declaring the County Property available for disposal. Any future disposition of
the County Property must comply with all applicable state statutes and County ordinances.
RESOLUTION
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Salt Lake County Council that
the real property constituting the County Property is hereby declared available for disposal.
APPROVED and ADOPTED this day of, 2020.
SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL:

Max Burdick, Chair

Date

Salt Lake County Clerk	
	Council Member Bradley voting Council Member Bradshaw voting Council Member Burdick voting Council Member DeBry voting Council Member Ghorbani voting Council Member Granato voting Council Member Jensen voting Council Member Newton voting Council Member Snelgrove voting
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
R. Christopher Preston Deputy District Attorney	